

## City of Milwaukee

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	240317	Version: 1				
Туре:	Ordinance		Status:	Passed		
File created:	6/11/2024		In control:	COMMON COUNCIL		
On agenda:			Final action:	7/2/2024		
Effective date:						
Title:	A substitute ordinance to further amend the 2024 offices and positions in the City Service.					
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR					
Indexes:	POSITIONS	ORDINANCE				

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally	
6/11/2024	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO			
6/24/2024	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED			
6/26/2024	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE	Pass	5:0	
7/2/2024	1	COMMON COUNCIL	PASSED	Pass	14:0	
7/9/2024	1	MAYOR	SIGNED			
7/19/2024	1	CITY CLERK	PUBLISHED			
240317 SUBSTITUTE 1						

SUBSTITUTE 1 230641, 240221, 240313

## THE CHAIR

A substitute ordinance to further amend the 2024 offices and positions in the City Service.

This substitute ordinance changes the offices and positions in the following departments: Common Council - City Clerk, Health Department (Clinical Services Division)

The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Milwaukee do ordain as follows:

**Part 1.** Part 1, Section 1 of ordinance File Number 230641 relative to offices and positions in the City Service is hereby amended as follows:

Under "Health Department, Clinical Services Division, Sexual & Reproductive Health", delete footnote designation (STDA) from one position of "Disease Intervention Specialist Coordinator (X)(STDA)".

**Part 2.** Part 1, Section 1 of ordinance File Number 230641 relative to offices and positions in the City Service is hereby amended as follows (Effective Pay Period 15, 2024 - July 7, 2024):

Under "Common Council - City Clerk, Legislative Reference Bureau Division", delete one position of "Legislative Research Supervisor" and add one position of "Legislative Fiscal Analyst - Lead".

Part 3. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

**Part 4.** The provisions of Part 2 of this ordinance are deemed to be in force and effect from and after Pay Period 15, 2024 (July 7, 2024).

The provisions of this ordinance are deemed to be in force and effect from and after its passage and publication.

Part 5. This ordinance will take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

City Clerk's Office Chris Lee 06/24/2024